
 

 

Current Product Version:   Per table below 
Version Date:   December 2012 (Ver.2) 
Reference:   4016 
 
Kramer Products Affected:  

Product Name Version Affected Recommended  
for All Units 

Only if Added 
Features are 
Required 

PT-571 
PT-572+ 
TP-573 
TP-574 
PT-571HDCP 
PT-572HDCP+ 
WP-571 
WP-572 

1600 
0400 
 
 
0600 
0300 

Yes and all 
earlier versions 

N/A 

    
 
 
Technical Notes: 

• This note warns of a known power issue when connecting a PT/TP/WP-57x to a  
VM-114Hx. 

 
Codependency with Other Products and Software: 

Product Name Version Comments 
VM-114H 
VM-114H2C 
VM-114H4C 

Any N/A 

   
 
 
 
 



 

 

Current Product Version:   Per table below 
Version Date:   December 2012 (Ver.2) 
Reference:   4016 
 
The following issue exists in this version: 
 
Known Issues: 

• When the PT/TP/WP-57xx products are connected to the VM-114Hxx products 
and power is connected only to the PT/TP/WP-57xx and turned on, an internal fuse 
can burn. This requires returning the unit to the factory for repair. 

 
Workarounds: 

• You must connect the power supply to the VM-114Hxx and power it ON before 
powering ON the PT/TP/WP-57xx. 

 
Preceding Product Version:  N/A 
 


