Current Product Version:	Per table below
Version Date:	December 2012 (Ver.2)
Reference:	4016

Kramer Products Affected:

Product Name	Version Affected	Recommended for All Units	Only if Added Features are Required
PT-571	1600	Yes and all	N/A
PT-572+	0400	earlier versions	
TP-573			
TP-574			
PT-571HDCP	0600		
PT-572HDCP+	0300		
WP-571			
WP-572			

Technical Notes:

• This note warns of a known power issue when connecting a PT/TP/WP-57x to a VM-114Hx.

Codependency with Other Products and Software:

Product Name	Version	Comments
VM-114H VM-114H2C VM-114H4C	Any	N/A





Current Product Version:	Per table below
Version Date:	December 2012 (Ver.2)
Reference:	4016

The following issue exists in this version:

Known Issues:

• When the PT/TP/WP-57xx products are connected to the VM-114Hxx products and power is connected only to the PT/TP/WP-57xx and turned on, an internal fuse can burn. This requires returning the unit to the factory for repair.

Workarounds:

• You <u>must</u> connect the power supply to the VM-114Hxx and power it ON **before** powering ON the PT/TP/WP-57xx.

Preceding Product Version: N/A



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd. E-mail: info@kramerel.com

Web: www.kramerelectronics.com